
12/15/24 Game #1 Black: 32
Green: 48

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Black Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Marshall, J.J. 1 1 4 0 2 1 6 1 2 4 2 3
Crawford, Ray 2 0 2 2 7 2 9 0 0 5 4 6
Clark, Moe 3 3 7 1 6 4 13 0 0 5 4 9
Williams, Neal 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 2 2 2 2
Kurtz, Andrew 5 3 4 0 1 3 5 2 4 5 2 8
Oliver, Sam 6 2 3 0 1 2 4 0 0 3 1 4
Glover, Mark 7 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals 9 23 3 17 12 40 5 8 24 15 32

2 Point Field Goal % 39.1%
3 Point Field Goal % 17.6%
Overall Field Goal % 30.0%
Free Throw % 62.5%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Green Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Eubanks, Nate 1 4 10 0 0 4 10 3 8 5 2 11
Montgomery, Kent 2 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Coleman, Matt 3 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Huff, Mitch 4 5 12 1 1 6 13 3 7 5 1 16
Dunn, Eran 5 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Willinger, Ken 6 2 4 0 0 2 4 1 4 1 1 5
Latkovski, Dominic 7 4 5 1 2 5 7 0 0 1 2 11
Edlin, Gary ** 0 2 0 6 0 8 0 0 6 0 0
Marshall, Perry ** 1 1 1 2 2 3 0 0 4 1 5
Team Totals 16 34 3 11 19 45 7 19 22 7 48

2 Point Field Goal % 47.1%
3 Point Field Goal % 27.3%
Overall Field Goal % 42.2%
Free Throw % 36.8%

** Temporary sub



12/15/24 Game #2 Blue: 57
Royal: 44

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Blue Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Carr, Lincoln 1 6 6 3 5 9 11 3 4 3 4 24
Hudson, Charlie 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Gnau, Brian 3 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Miescke, Mike 4 1 3 0 1 1 4 0 0 3 0 2
Melendez, Sancho 5 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Skaggs, Chris 6 3 3 4 7 7 10 2 3 7 2 20
Renshaw, Brian 7 2 6 0 2 2 8 3 6 6 2 7
Rountree, Malachi ** 2 5 0 1 2 6 0 0 4 3 4

Team Totals 14 24 7 16 21 40 8 13 23 11 57

2 Point Field Goal % 58.3%
3 Point Field Goal % 43.8%
Overall Field Goal % 52.5%
Free Throw % 61.5%

** Temporary sub

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Royal Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Hardymon, Brandon 1 0 1 1 2 1 3 0 0 1 1 3
Wilson, Jay 2 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 4 3 3
Zachary, Jeff 3 1 4 0 1 1 5 2 4 6 0 4
Eskridge, David 4 6 11 0 1 6 12 1 2 5 1 13
Hoffner, Matt 5 0 0 3 11 3 11 1 2 6 0 10
Ransdell, Ken 6 0 3 2 6 2 9 1 2 2 2 7
Willinger, Kenny 7 2 4 0 0 2 4 0 2 2 4 4

Team Totals 9 24 7 22 16 46 5 12 26 11 44

2 Point Field Goal % 37.5%
3 Point Field Goal % 31.8%
Overall Field Goal % 34.8%
Free Throw % 41.7%



12/15/24 Game #3 Orange: 58
Lime: 62

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Orange Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Kennedy, Austin 1 0 0 1 5 1 5 0 0 2 4 3
Pierce, Kenny 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
Farnan, Patrick 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 3 1 1
Noonan, Jon 4 6 11 6 13 12 24 0 0 4 2 30
Gagel, Todd 5 1 2 1 1 2 3 0 0 3 0 5
Thornbury, Daniel 6 0 2 4 8 4 10 4 5 4 0 16
Cosgrove, Rex 7 0 0 1 7 1 7 0 0 6 4 3

Team Totals 7 18 13 34 20 52 5 7 22 12 58

2 Point Field Goal % 38.9%
3 Point Field Goal % 38.2%
Overall Field Goal % 38.5%
Free Throw % 71.4%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Lime Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Palmer, Daniel 1 4 8 2 4 6 12 2 4 5 2 16
Schadt, Craig 2 5 7 3 5 8 12 0 1 2 1 19
Peniston, Chris 3 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Favez, Eric 4 3 6 1 5 4 11 2 2 11 1 11
Kemme, John 5 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0
Morrison, Tyler 6 3 5 0 0 3 5 4 6 10 1 10
Kemme, Patrick 7 3 7 0 0 3 7 0 0 1 1 6

Team Totals 18 33 6 15 24 48 8 13 29 9 62

2 Point Field Goal % 54.5%
3 Point Field Goal % 40.0%
Overall Field Goal % 50.0%
Free Throw % 61.5%



12/15/24 Game #4 Red: 52
Purple: 50

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Red Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Hart, Brian 1 2 5 1 4 3 9 1 2 4 3 8
Ramsey, Justin 2 0 4 0 1 0 5 0 0 3 4 0
Thompson, Patrick 3 5 9 3 8 8 17 5 7 5 3 24
Cummings, Tony 4 8 12 0 0 8 12 2 4 3 1 18
Leightenheimer, Jesse 5 1 1 0 1 1 2 0 2 5 3 2
Spurling, Brian 6 0 3 0 3 0 6 0 0 6 2 0
Gagel, Steve 7 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Team Totals 16 34 4 17 20 51 8 15 26 16 52

2 Point Field Goal % 47.1%
3 Point Field Goal % 23.5%
Overall Field Goal % 39.2%
Free Throw % 53.3%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Purple Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Gruneisen, Mike 1 1 2 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 1 2
Effinger, John 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 10 2 0
Sheckles, Twayne 3 1 1 0 0 1 1 2 2 2 2 4
Dillihay, Baker 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Thomas, Jeremy 5 5 13 1 1 6 14 3 5 5 3 16
Scharfenberger, John 6 2 4 0 1 2 5 6 8 4 2 10
Isom, Corey 7 3 5 4 5 7 10 0 0 2 4 18

Team Totals 12 26 5 8 17 34 11 16 24 14 50

2 Point Field Goal % 46.2%
3 Point Field Goal % 62.5%
Overall Field Goal % 50.0%
Free Throw % 68.8%



Men's Basketball League Standings
Through December 15th Games

Team # Wins Losses Pct 

5 Lime Team 3            0            1.000

6 Green Team 3            0            1.000

4 Red Team 2            0            1.000

1 Blue Team 2            1            0.667

8 Royal Team 2            1            0.667

3 Orange Team 0            2            0.000

7 Maroon Team 0            2            0.000

2 Black Team 0            3            0.000

9 Purple Team 0            3            0.000



Cumulative Season Results Through December 15th Games
TEAM #1 Blue Team

Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Carr, Lincoln 1 3            14          21          0.667     13          21          0.619     27          42          0.643     14          18          0.778     11          3.7         9            81          27.0       
Hudson, Charlie 2 3            0            2            -        0            0            -        0            2            -        0            0            -        0            0.0         0            0            0.0         
Gnau, Brian 3 0            0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            #DIV/0! 0            0            #DIV/0!
Miescke, Mike 4 2            1            6            0.167     1            2            0.500     2            8            0.250     0            0            -        4            2.0         2            5            2.5         
Melendez, Sancho 5 2            8            14          0.571     0            7            -        8            21          0.381     3            3            1.000     16          8.0         6            19          9.5         
Skaggs, Chris 6 2            3            4            0.750     5            12          0.417     8            16          0.500     5            7            0.714     14          7.0         4            26          13.0       
Renshaw, Brian 7 3            10          24          0.417     3            13          0.231     13          37          0.351     4            10          0.400     11          3.7         6            33          11.0       
Temp Subs 3            3            7            0.429     2            13          0.154     5            20          0.250     0            0            -        12          4.0         9            12          4.0         

Team Totals 3            39          78          0.500     24          68          0.353     63          146        0.432     26          38          0.684     68          22.7       36          176        58.7       
Opponent Totals 3            38          76          0.500     26          62          0.419     64          138        0.464     14          31          0.452     94          31.3       35          168        56.0       
Differential 1            2            -        (2)          6            (0.066)   (1)          8            (0.032)   12          7            0.232     (26)        (8.6)       1            8            2.7         

TEAM #2 Black Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Marshall, J.J. 1 3            7            15          0.467     0            4            -        7            19          0.368     2            6            0.333     14          4.7         7            16          5.3         
Crawford, Ray 2 3            4            7            0.571     7            21          0.333     11          28          0.393     0            2            -        12          4.0         9            29          9.7         
Clark, Moe 3 3            18          33          0.545     6            14          0.429     24          47          0.511     5            8            0.625     19          6.3         5            59          19.7       
Williams, Neal 0 3            3            10          0.300     0            1            -        3            11          0.273     2            2            1.000     12          4.0         10          8            2.7         
Kurtz, Andrew 5 2            8            9            0.889     0            1            -        8            10          0.800     2            5            0.400     9            4.5         4            18          9.0         
Oliver, Sam 6 2            5            10          0.500     0            3            -        5            13          0.385     0            0            -        13          6.5         4            10          5.0         
Glover, Mark 7 3            0            4            -        0            0            -        0            4            -        0            0            -        0            0.0         0            0            0.0         

Team Totals 3            45          88          0.511     13          44          0.295     58          132        0.439     11          23          0.478     79          26.3       39          140        46.7       
Opponent Totals 3            51          99          0.515     15          44          0.341     66          143        0.462     21          42          0.500     65          21.7       26          168        56.0       
Differential (6)          (11)        (0.004)   (2)          0            (0.046)   (8)          (11)        (0.023)   (10)        (19)        (0.022)   14          4.6         13          (28)        (9.3)       

TEAM #3 Orange Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Kennedy, Austin 1 2            3            3            1.000     3            10          0.300     6            13          0.462     2            3            0.667     5            2.5         7            17          8.5         
Pierce, Kenny 2 2            0            3            -        0            1            -        0            4            -        0            0            -        2            1.0         3            0            0.0         
Farnan, Patrick 3 2            1            3            0.333     0            0            -        1            3            0.333     1            2            0.500     12          6.0         3            3            1.5         
Noonan, Jon 4 2            6            18          0.333     9            18          0.500     15          36          0.417     0            0            -        8            4.0         5            39          19.5       
Gagel, Todd 5 2            3            5            0.600     1            1            1.000     4            6            0.667     0            0            -        7            3.5         1            9            4.5         
Thornbury, Daniel 6 2            3            7            0.429     4            17          0.235     7            24          0.292     6            7            0.857     9            4.5         3            24          12.0       
Cosgrove, Rex 7 1            0            0            -        1            7            0.143     1            7            0.143     0            0            -        6            6.0         4            3            3.0         

Team Totals 2            16          39          0.410     18          54          0.333     34          93          0.366     9            12          0.750     49          24.5       26          95          47.5       
Opponent Totals 2            34          64          0.531     11          31          0.355     45          95          0.474     11          23          0.478     63          31.5       18          112        56.0       
Differential (18)        (25)        (0.121)   7            23          (0.022)   (11)        (2)          (0.108)   (2)          (11)        0.272     (14)        (7.0)       8            (17)        (8.5)       



Cumulative Season Results Through December 15th Games
TEAM #4 Red Team

Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Hart, Brian 1 2            4            12          0.333     3            8            0.375     7            20          0.350     2            3            0.667     8            4.0         4            19          9.5         
Ramsey, Justin 2 2            3            8            0.375     0            2            -        3            10          0.300     2            2            1.000     5            2.5         7            8            4.0         
Thompson, Patrick 3 2            8            14          0.571     5            13          0.385     13          27          0.481     7            12          0.583     9            4.5         5            38          19.0       
Cummings, Tony 4 2            15          24          0.625     0            0            -        15          24          0.625     5            9            0.556     8            4.0         1            35          17.5       
Leightenheimer, Jesse 5 2            1            1            1.000     1            3            0.333     2            4            0.500     1            4            0.250     9            4.5         6            6            3.0         
Spurling, Brian 6 2            0            3            -        1            5            0.200     1            8            0.125     1            2            0.500     12          6.0         2            4            2.0         
Gagel, Steve 7 1            0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0.0         2            0            0.0         

Team Totals 2            31          62          0.500     10          31          0.323     41          93          0.441     18          32          0.563     51          25.5       27          110        55.0       
Opponent Totals 2            21          54          0.389     11          23          0.478     32          77          0.416     19          28          0.679     55          27.5       30          94          47.0       
Differential 10          8            0.111     (1)          8            (0.155)   9            16          0.025     (1)          4            (0.116)   (4)          (2.0)       (3)          16          8.0         

TEAM #5 Lime Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Palmer, Daniel 1 3            11          19          0.579     6            15          0.400     17          34          0.500     9            14          0.643     18          6.0         6            49          16.3       
Schadt, Craig 2 3            10          15          0.667     5            14          0.357     15          29          0.517     3            6            0.500     8            2.7         3            38          12.7       
Peniston, Chris 3 2            0            0            -        6            11          0.545     6            11          0.545     2            4            0.500     15          7.5         5            20          10.0       
Favez, Eric 4 3            6            16          0.375     12          24          0.500     18          40          0.450     2            2            1.000     32          10.7       4            50          16.7       
Kemme, John 5 3            0            0            -        0            7            -        0            7            -        0            0            -        4            1.3         3            0            0.0         
Morrison, Tyler 6 2            3            6            0.500     0            0            -        3            6            0.500     5            8            0.625     17          8.5         1            11          5.5         
Kemme, Patrick 7 3            7            13          0.538     1            1            1.000     8            14          0.571     0            4            -        10          3.3         4            17          5.7         

Team Totals 3            37          69          0.536     30          72          0.417     67          141        0.475     21          38          0.553     104        34.7       26          185        61.7       
Opponent Totals 3            28          71          0.394     29          95          0.305     57          166        0.343     12          22          0.545     81          27.0       37          155        51.7       
Differential 9            (2)          0.142     1            (23)        0.112     10          (25)        0.132     9            16          0.008     23          7.7         (11)        30          10.0       

TEAM #6 Green Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Eubanks, Nate 1 3            18          35          0.514     0            3            -        18          38          0.474     6            12          0.500     13          4.3         6            42          14.0       
Montgomery, Kent 2 2            3            6            0.500     6            18          0.333     9            24          0.375     1            2            0.500     9            4.5         2            25          12.5       
Coleman, Matt 3 2            3            10          0.300     1            2            0.500     4            12          0.333     1            2            0.500     19          9.5         6            10          5.0         
Huff, Mitch 4 3            18          36          0.500     1            4            0.250     19          40          0.475     7            19          0.368     22          7.3         3            46          15.3       
Dunn, Eran 5 2            1            5            0.200     0            0            -        1            5            0.200     1            2            0.500     5            2.5         3            3            1.5         
Willinger, Ken 6 3            2            4            0.500     0            0            -        2            4            0.500     1            4            0.250     4            1.3         1            5            1.7         
Latkovski, Dominic 7 3            11          15          0.733     1            2            0.500     12          17          0.706     1            4            0.250     13          4.3         6            26          8.7         
Temp Subs 0 2            1            3            0.333     1            8            0.125     2            11          0.182     0            0            -        10          5.0         1            5            2.5         

Team Totals 3            57          114        0.500     10          37          0.270     67          151        0.444     18          45          0.400     95          31.7       28          162        54.0       
Opponent Totals 3            32          75          0.427     16          59          0.271     48          134        0.358     10          15          0.667     73          24.3       43          122        40.7       
Differential 25          39          0.073     (6)          (22)        (0.001)   19          17          0.086     8            30          (0.267)   22          7.4         (15)        40          13.3       



Cumulative Season Results Through December 15th Games
TEAM #7 Maroon Team

Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Rountree, Malachi 1 2            3            17          0.176     0            1            -        3            18          0.167     1            2            0.500     8            4.0         3            7            3.5         
Dattilo, Jeff 2 2            8            15          0.533     0            4            -        8            19          0.421     0            0            -        16          8.0         3            16          8.0         
Paul, Brandon 3 2            5            9            0.556     1            3            0.333     6            12          0.500     4            7            0.571     15          7.5         3            17          8.5         
Edlin, Gary 4 2            3            6            0.500     5            13          0.385     8            19          0.421     0            0            -        7            3.5         4            21          10.5       
Marshall, Perry 5 2            1            3            0.333     1            8            0.125     2            11          0.182     0            0            -        4            2.0         1            5            2.5         
Ramsey, Mike 6 1            0            0            -        1            2            0.500     1            2            0.500     0            0            -        0            0.0         1            3            3.0         
Sanders, Paul 7 2            4            13          0.308     3            9            0.333     7            22          0.318     5            10          0.500     13          6.5         5            22          11.0       
Thompson, Logan 6 1            0            0            -        1            1            1.000     1            1            1.000     0            0            -        3            3.0         4            3            3.0         

Team Totals 2            24          63          0.381     12          41          0.293     36          104        0.346     10          19          0.526     66          33.0       24          94          47.0       
Opponent Totals 2            26          46          0.565     18          46          0.391     44          92          0.478     17          27          0.630     60          30.0       18          123        61.5       
Differential (2)          17          (0.184)   (6)          (5)          (0.098)   (8)          12          (0.132)   (7)          (8)          (0.104)   6            3.0         6            (29)        (14.5)     

TEAM #8 Royal Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Hardymon, Brandon 1 3            1            5            0.200     1            5            0.200     2            10          0.200     3            5            0.600     6            2.0         6            8            2.7         
Wilson, Jay 2 3            5            8            0.625     1            3            0.333     6            11          0.545     0            6            -        15          5.0         6            13          4.3         
Zachary, Jeff 3 3            4            9            0.444     0            2            -        4            11          0.364     2            6            0.333     8            2.7         2            10          3.3         
Eskridge, David 4 3            10          19          0.526     2            5            0.400     12          24          0.500     3            6            0.500     22          7.3         4            29          9.7         
Hoffner, Matt 5 3            4            4            1.000     7            21          0.333     11          25          0.440     2            5            0.400     10          3.3         0            31          10.3       
Ransdell, Ken 6 3            1            8            0.125     6            20          0.300     7            28          0.250     1            2            0.500     8            2.7         7            21          7.0         
Willinger, Kenny 7 3            11          23          0.478     1            5            0.200     12          28          0.429     0            2            -        6            2.0         8            25          8.3         

Team Totals 3            36          76          0.474     18          61          0.295     54          137        0.394     11          32          0.344     75          25.0       33          137        45.7       
Opponent Totals 3            43          92          0.467     14          40          0.350     57          132        0.432     13          27          0.481     76          25.3       34          141        47.0       
Differential (7)          (16)        0.007     4            21          (0.055)   (3)          5            (0.038)   (2)          5            (0.137)   (1)          (0.3)       (1)          (4)          (1.3)       

TEAM #9 Purple Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Gruneisen, Mike 1 3            2            7            0.286     0            3            -        2            10          0.200     0            0            -        7            2.3         3            4            1.3         
Effinger, John 2 3            3            10          0.300     0            0            -        3            10          0.300     0            2            -        24          8.0         9            6            2.0         
Sheckles, Twayne 3 3            1            2            0.500     1            1            1.000     2            3            0.667     2            2            1.000     5            1.7         5            7            2.3         
Dillihay, Baker 4 3            0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        3            1.0         2            0            0.0         
Thomas, Jeremy 5 3            12          30          0.400     1            10          0.100     13          40          0.325     4            7            0.571     16          5.3         7            31          10.3       
Scharfenberger, John 6 3            16          32          0.500     0            2            -        16          34          0.471     8            10          0.800     6            2.0         7            40          13.3       
Isom, Corey 7 3            6            13          0.462     15          26          0.577     21          39          0.538     0            0            -        11          3.7         8            57          19.0       

Team Totals 3            40          94          0.426     17          42          0.405     57          136        0.419     14          21          0.667     72          24.0       41          145        48.3       
Opponent Totals 3            52          106        0.491     12          50          0.240     64          156        0.410     21          45          0.467     92          30.7       39          161        53.7       
Differential (12)        (12)        (0.065)   5            (8)          0.165     (7)          (20)        0.009     (7)          (24)        0.200     (20)        (6.7)       2            (16)        (5.4)       


